

Matthew R. Bernier
Senior Counsel
Duke Energy Florida, LLC.

April 22, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Re:

MRB/mw Enclosure

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Plans; Docket No	
Dear Ms. Stauffer:	
("DEF"), DEF's Notice of Intent to Requinformation contained in its Exhibit 1 to the	filing on behalf of Duke Energy Florida, LLC est Confidential Classification regarding certain the Joint Petition by Investor-Owned Utilities for the Plans filed in the above reference docket. The er separate cover.
Thank you for your assistance in this 1428 should you have any questions concerning	matter. Please feel free to call me at (850) 521- ng this filing.
R	espectfully,
-	Matthew R. Bernier
	fatthew R. Bernier
	enior Counsel // Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com
IV.	ratinew.bermer(wanke-energy.com

Joint Petition by Investor-Owned Utilities for Approval of Modification to Risk Management

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Joint Petition by Investor-Owned Utilities for Approval of Modification to

Risk Management Plans

Docket No. _____

Filed: April 22, 2016

NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION REGARDING DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC IN SUPPORT OF INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES' JOINT PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATION TO RISK MANAGEMENT PLANS

Duke Energy Florida, LLC ("DEF" or the "Company") pursuant to Section 366.093, Florida Statutes (F.S.), and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), submits this Notice of Intent to Request Confidential Classification concerning DEF's Exhibit 1 in support of the Joint Petition by Investor-Owned Utilities for Approval of Modification to Risk Management Plans (the "Joint Petition") filed on April 22, 2016. The confidential document has been submitted to the clerk under a separate cover letter and a redacted version was filed with the Joint Petition. Exhibit 1 to the Joint Petition contains confidential proprietary business information the disclosure of which would adversely impact the Company's competitive business interests.

Pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(3)(a)(1), DEF will file its Request for Confidential Classification for the confidential information discussed herein within twenty-one (21) days of filing this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Matthew R. Bernier

DIANNE M. TRIPLETT

Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC. 299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

T: 727.820.4692 F: 727.820.5041

E: Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com

MATTHEW R. BERNIER

Senior Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC 106 East College Avenue Suite 800

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

T: 850.521.1428 F: 727.820.5041

E: Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy Florida, LLC CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail this 22^{nd} day of April, 2016 to all parties of record as indicated below.

<u>s/Matthew R. Bernier</u> Attorney

Suzanne Brownless	Charles J. Rehwinkel	John T. Butler
Office of General Counsel	Office of Public Counsel	Maria Moncada
Florida Public Service Commission	c/o The Florida Legislature	Florida Power & Light Company
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.	111 W. Madison Street, Room 812	700 Universe Boulevard (LAW/JB)
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850	Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400	Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us	rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us	john.butler@fpl.com
		maria.moncada@fpl.com
	Jeffrey A. Stone	_
James D. Beasley	Russell A. Badders	
J. Jeffry Wahlen	Steven R. Griffin	
Ashley M. Daniels	Beggs & Lane	
Ausley McMullen Law Firm	P.O. Box 12950	
P.O. Box 391	Pensacola, FL 32591	
Tallahassee, FL 32302	jas@beggslane.com	
jbeasley@ausley.com	rab@beggslane.com	
jwahlen@ausley.com	srg@beggslane.com	
adaniels@ausley.com		
·		
J. Jeffry Wahlen Ashley M. Daniels Ausley McMullen Law Firm P.O. Box 391 Tallahassee, FL 32302 jbeasley@ausley.com jwahlen@ausley.com	Russell A. Badders Steven R. Griffin Beggs & Lane P.O. Box 12950 Pensacola, FL 32591 jas@beggslane.com rab@beggslane.com	